
• ffi~AD'~UARTSRS 
458'rH BOMBARDtf.gNT GROUP (H) 
AAF 123 APO 558 

SUBJ£C',C: 	 t;itatistical Suumary of Gfil.rgo Cper~l t.:; ons - 25 ~epte1!lber 1944. 

TO, 	 COIWt(:'..!llting ,-"auaml, 2d Bomo:.tf'dm·3nt Di vision. 
Attention.. titatistical Control. 

"A. uroup 	 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 458 
B. 	 Wing F. G. No ••••• ~ ••••• • 13 - 25 Sept ember 1944.ecS ! , .c • . A/~ Ai rborne. • • • • • • • •••••• I.~.··· · ·! 

D. ,./0 Airborne from Loading Point • • • 	 68 
E. Ale A.n.iving at Unloading Point •••• • • 	 67 
F. Name of 10 ~dihg Point •• " • • ", •• " 	 Horsflwn ~t Faitt 
O. Nflmc of Unl oading Point. ••••••••• • 	 LilleA/F 
H. A./e Not Completing ;Jissicn••••• · 1 

(2) Loa din 'g to r.Jnl oadill g Point. • • • • • · 1 
(C) 	Meehan icr~l and Xqu iprneirt. • • • 1 42-52698 - #1 engine oil 

regulator valve blown 
t 2nd t rip of day. Fault 
repaired in short time, 
but too late in day for 
new take off.) 

I. Pounds of Porvi sions Arriv'ing at UnlOading 
Point 	(by Commodity) •••' ••••• " •• 646,362 pounds 80 octane Gas 

(@ 6 pounds per gal:hon) 

J. .VC Lost - F'lak •••••• " • 	 Nil 
K. 11./0 Lo s,t - Flak and ~/l'. • . • . • • 	Nil 
L. '/e 10 £. t - ;1./ ~.~ • , . • 	 •il. ' " I 	 • • Nil 
M. riC Lo ~t - ,,\ cC jjent • • •• 	Nil 
N. p./C Lo at - GtJUl.Oe Uuknown. . •• 	Nil 
O. Time of Take orr. . . . . . • • 	 0800 
P. Average Time of :n ii3ht. • • " • • • • 4;00 
~. Cormnent 6. • • • • • • • • .'. • . . • • NilII • 

For the Commanding ·.Jfficer: 

JOSI£PH S. WllLUMS 
1st Lt, AC 
Statistical Officer 

http:GtJUl.Oe
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·i' ·TRU-OKIN MISSION # 8 -
;: I 

ORDER OF TAKE OFF' 	 25 September 1':14" ' . 

'-'. 

-PILOT 

Walker 
Lahr 
Moran 
flllderson 
Urbaniak 
stoesser 
McCarthy 
Hendrickson 
Dyer 
Hodges 
Roberts 
Vehslage 
Dana 
IVOry 

-Fuson 
McGough 
Boucek 
Polliard 
Boyle 
Bechtel 
Cur land 
'!Io.gner 
Ruark 
Chimples 
Floyd 
Eisert 

-_ Hadden 
Sievertson 
Gabriel 
French 
DWyre . 
'iiilliruns 
Cook 
Swartz 
Dahm 
Skidmore 
Best en 
Dooley " 
C::mady 
Wetrrel1 

EXT.1A CrlE"ii§ 

Tra.cy 

Bowers 

Vinc ent 

Fields 

Akin 

Hoay 


AIRC?!I\.FT NO, 


4550 
1'77L 
562C 
2J.9W 
3351\ 
42Sn 
3J.lP 
57TN 
4045 
276G 
6gfrN 
9721 
lO8lVi 
737K 
303H 
288L 
721G 
714G 
4250 
739D 

- OS3B 
44:11 
997P 
028L 
320'N 

996G 

642N 

7l9Q 

475M 


. 473ft 

975M 

45ZS 
059T 
712D 
296E 
305N 
6821 
705'.1 
.349X 
803F 

12I§t§f.SAL l'~O .~:~;vlE 

~r-R/r[ ..).). 	 0800 
53 	 II 

51 	 H 

'} ,­
~J ;)?/J 	 0810 

,15 	 II 

;;0 	 " 
.- Rl~ .,' 35 	 0820 

30 	 II, 

R/;i 35 II 


3 - 0830 
..44 
\Ia/,'j 	 35 

R/v 	35 0840 
- II R/.{ 35 
.~?;'rr _35 


i:i.j';, -3'5 0850 

101rtf'.} 	 35 
u44 


?./.i 35 0900 

R!V/. 35 hi 


~VW 35 " 

1,1 0910 


,~nj'J 	35 
?/~i35 	 II 

rt/,i 	35 _ 0920 
~Inj~I 	 35 

17 II 


Hgr #3 0930 

Hgr 1¥2 II 


R/'j 	 35 I~ 


1 0940 

I."iViii 	 35 ,,.

10 
<} 0950 

rt/if 	35 .. 
i1.!J 35 \I 

-rt/~i 35 1000 
rij'.(35 11, 

7 	 ~I 

£i./\i 	35 I) 

. \ 

http:AIRC?!I\.FT


LST 

R ..t. .->_, 11 _1-1 e.., ..L; ,,.1, l... ,. v '­ Iv'- \ .... J 
q ;... 410A1 I~~ 'nro·."··(.. f \/ v Iv V' 3 

D~te_~j--~ ______ Win g F. O. .3 'ii e ight___....., Curgo______ 
. \ 

Lost Casualtios B.D.- •----- ---- ----.­
Gallons_______ Timo T.O. _____ :i.V Time Flight____ 

j 

Loadin g Base____________----------------------------­

Unloading B'as0____• _________________.__--------­



pched____ Disp____ ,~rrv_____ Lost_____ 


Gallons______ Time T.O. ,l.V Time Flight____ 


Loadin g Base___________.___~------------------------------


Un loading BasEl:-:-....______---------------.-.-.:...---~---------------



" .. 

110lh StATION 123 


TOc 

SIGNA-TUftE 
WILLIAMS 
APPROVED 

.' .' 

STAl'ISTICAL SUIaMARY 

A GROUP 4.sa 
B OAMO Gft,Soums 

c; GALUme PEa ~/o 


912 1545 

1545
~'9 

352 1545 . 

335 1545 

62' 1545 

805 i1662 

001 1662 

177 16(}2 

45$ 1.6~2 


404 1545 

276 1662 

loe . 1545 

441 1545 . 

$62 1545 

996 1545 

642 1M2 

059 1662 

473 1:;45 

475 . 2'545 

721 1662 

682 .1662 

290 1545 

311 1662 

30S 1545 ' 

6.71 16$2 

063 {;\ .. 1545 

320 1662 

288 1545 

737 1662 

991 1662 


'305 ' 1662 . 

616 1662 

455 1662 

803 

I 

1545 


TIldE ltOO 

. PRIORITY 

. ' 	 '. 

OF TRUCKIN OPmtA'J.'IONS FoR a5 S.iU~'l'1llMB~a 1944 


117 1662 

562 1545 

219 1662 

~S5 1545 

4218 16/)4 

311 1662 

$17 1662 

404 1545 

~76 l662 

6ta 1662 

972. 1545 


137 1662 


2S6 1545 


106 1545 


803 1546 


1662'21 
714 1662 

739 1545 

~3 1545 

997 1662 


996 1545 

320 1662 


642 1662 

475 1545 

473 15~5 

975 i 1545 

452 1545 


. ~ O~9 1662 

112 1662 

805 1662 

682 l662 

705 1662 

349 l662 


~ '1'OTAL GALLons ... 10'1,'127 

r AIr:; NOT COMPLm'l'ING MISSION {l)
... ,

VALVE BLOWN '\ 
I 2ND TRIP OF DAY. 


.	.ftmP.U~D IN ;:\ HORT T :aUT TOO 

utE IN D\,! FOR NE' TI.l<E {)l!~1 ) 


42-52698 - 11 INA i U uftUlA'l'OIt 


!SBELL COBO ll.1Ji G,P 

. ~ 

D l"O'rAL A/o AIRBO rum: ea 



FROth STATION ,123 25 SEPTEMBER 1944: 

TO. fl~'j¢~jJjf/1'116/ , 96. COMBAT WG TIMJi 2000 

SIGNATURE PRIORITY 
\1l LL1AM5, . 

, APPBDV1{D CONFIDENTW,.L 

DAILY REPORl' OF tRUCKING OPERA-TIONS ~ 25 SEPTEMBER 1944 

. ,-A A/CSC.HEDUIED .. 7~ 

B . .,./0 DELIVlElUNG - 1'0 LlLLE - 61 


a A/O COMPLETJ;NG DELIVERY BY .CO MMonr.cy - so OCT GASOLINJi: - 67 


D RON AT EACH flELD - ST DUlla - 1 

LIL.l& ' - 29 


NIL 


15BIdLL COBOMBGP 

http:MMonr.cy


458th Pilots and Aircraft as listed on Formation Plans

Date Target Pilot
458th 
Msn

Pilot 
Msn

Cmd Pilot Ld Serial Last 3 RCL Sqdn
A/C 
Msn

A/C Name Comments

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE ANDERSON TR08-1 -- 42-95219 219 W 7V T5 PATCHIE 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE BECHTEL TR08-1 -- 42-28739 739 D T2 NOT 458TH SHIP - HETHEL 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE BESTEN TR08-1 -- 41-28682 682 I Z5 T5 NO NAME or NAME UNKNOWN 1ST FLIGHT - WW

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE BOUCEK TR08-1 -- 41-28721 721 G J4 T5 DOWNWIND-LEG 1ST FLIGHT - WW

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE BOYLE TR08-1 -- 42-100425 425 O J3 T7 THE BIRD 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE CANADY TR08-1 -- 42-50349 349 X 44BG T4 FLAK MAGNET II 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE CHIMPLES TR08-1 -- 42-95028 028 -L 389BG T1 THE DADDY RABBIT 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE COOK TR08-1 -- 42-110059 059 T Z5 T1 NO NAME or NAME UNKNOWN 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE CURLAND TR08-1 -- 42-110063 063 B T2 NOT 458TH SHIP - HETHEL 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE DAHM TR08-1 -- 42-52296 296 T2 NOT 458TH SHIP - HETHEL 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE DANE TR08-1 -- 42-100408 408 D J4 T1 THE BEAST 1ST FLIGHT

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE DOOLEY TR08-1 -- 41-28705 705 X J4 T4 YE OLDE HELLGATE 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE DWYRE TR08-1 -- 42-94975 975 M 754 T4 NOT 458TH SHIP 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE DYER TR08-1 -- 42-100404 404 S+ 445BG T2 THE GRIM REAPER 1ST FLIGHT  TRACY?

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE EISERT TR08-1 -- 42-94996 996 G+ 389BG T2 LIBERTY BELLE 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE FLOYD TR08-1 -- 42-50320 320 H J3 T2 NO NAME or NAME UNKNOWN 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE FRENCH TR08-1 -- 42-64473 473 R+ 453BG T1 YUVADIT 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE FUSON TR08-1 -- 41-29303 303 H 7V T5 LIBERTY LIB 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE GABRIEL TR08-1 -- 44-40475 475 D J3 T6 JOLLY ROGER 1ST FLIGHT - LEAD

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE HADDEN TR08-1 -- 42-7642 642 N 44BG T5 M'DARLING 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE HENDRICKSON TR08-1 -- 41-29577 577 E 466BG T6 THE RUTH E-K 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE HODGES TR08-1 -- 41-29276 276 G Z5 T6 URGIN VIRGIN/The ROTTEN SOCK 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE IVORY TR08-1 -- 42-52737 737 K 489BG T6 THE SHAFT 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE LEHR TR08-1 -- 42-100177 177 L 752 T1 NOT 458TH SHIP 1ST FLIGHT  - LOAD No. 1

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE McCARTHY TR08-1 -- 42-100311 311 P 7V T6 YOKUM BOY 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE McGOUGH TR08-1 -- 41-29288 288 L J3 T6 BIG-TIME OPERATOR 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE MORAN TR08-1 -- 42-7562 562 C 445BG T1 BETTY 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE POLLIARD TR08-1 -- 41-28714 714 G 489BG T2 CYCLONE/UTTERLY DEVASTATING (389BG) 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE ROBERTS, J TR08-1 -- 42-52698 698 W 489BG T6 THE BABY DOLL 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE RUARK TR08-1 -- 42-99997 997 P 755 T4 NOT 458TH SHIP 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE SIEVERTSON TR08-1 -- 41-28719 719 Q J3 T5 PADDLEFOOT 1ST FLIGHT - NOT ON OPS LIST

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE SKIDMORE TR08-1 -- 41-29305 305 N Z5 T1 I'LL BE BACK 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE STOESSER TR08-1 -- 42-100429 429 O 44BG T6 CONSOLIDATED MESS 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE SWARTZ TR08-1 -- 41-28712 712 D 44BG T5 TUFFY 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE URBANIAK TR08-1 -- 42-50335 335 A+ 389BG T2 NO NAME OR NAME UNKNOWN 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE VEHSLAGE TR08-1 -- 42-97972 972 I T2 NOT 458TH SHIP - HETHEL 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE WAGNER TR08-1 -- 42-52441 441 I J3 T6 LAST CARD LOUIE 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE WALKER TR08-1 -- 42-52455 455 O J4 T5 PLUTOCRAT 1ST FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE WARRELL TR08-1 -- 803 803 P T2 NOT 458TH SHIP - 42-40803 P B-24D? 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE WILLIAMS, E TR08-1 -- 41-64452 452 S T1 NOT 458TH SHIP - HETHEL 1ST FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE AKIN TR08-2 -- 42-100404 404 S+ 445BG T3 THE GRIM REAPER 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE BECHTEL TR08-2 -- 42-29250 250 T1 NOT 458TH SHIP - HETHEL 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE BOUCEK TR08-2 -- 41-28682 682 I 754 T6 NO NAME or NAME UNKNOWN 2ND FLIGHT - WW

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE BOWERS TR08-2 -- 42-7629 629 A 755 T5 NOT 458TH SHIP 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE BOYLE TR08-2 -- 42-50320 320 H 755 T3 NO NAME or NAME UNKNOWN 2ND FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE CHIMPLES TR08-2 -- 42-50290 290 M 389BG T2 MARTHA R. 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE COOK TR08-2 -- 42-110059 059 T Z5 T2 NO NAME or NAME UNKNOWN 2ND FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE DAHM TR08-2 -- 42-95108 108 M 754 T7 ENVY OF 'EM ALL II 2ND FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE EISERT TR08-2 -- 42-94996 996 G+ 389BG T3 LIBERTY BELLE 2ND FLIGHT 
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458th Pilots and Aircraft as listed on Formation Plans

Date Target Pilot
458th 
Msn

Pilot 
Msn

Cmd Pilot Ld Serial Last 3 RCL Sqdn
A/C 
Msn

A/C Name Comments

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE FIELDS TR08-2 -- 41-29352 352 K 752 T4 WOLVES LAIR 2ND FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE FRENCH TR08-2 -- 42-64473 473 R+ 453BG T2 YUVADIT 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE GABRIEL TR08-2 -- 44-40475 475 D 755 T7 JOLLY ROGER 2ND FLIGHT - LEAD

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE HADDEN TR08-2 -- 42-7642 642 N 44BG T6 M'DARLING 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE HENDRICKSON TR08-2 -- 41-29577 577 E 466BG T7 THE RUTH E-K 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE HODGES TR08-2 -- 41-29276 276 G 754 T7 URGIN VIRGIN/The ROTTEN SOCK 2ND FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE HOEY TR08-2 -- 42-95001 001 Z 44BG T6 TS TESSIE 2ND FLIGHT - CROSSED OFF

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE IVORY TR08-2 -- 42-52737 737 K 489BG T7 THE SHAFT 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE KLEIN TR08-2 -- 42-109805 805 J 44BG T5 DUSTY'S DOUBLE TROUBLE 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE LEHR TR08-2 -- 42-100177 177 L 752 T2 NOT 458TH SHIP 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE McCARTHY TR08-2 -- 41-28721 721 G 753 T6 DOWNWIND-LEG 2ND FLIGHT - WW

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE McGOUGH TR08-2 -- 41-29288 288 L 755 T7 BIG-TIME OPERATOR 2ND FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE MORAN TR08-2 -- 42-7562 562 C 445BG T2 BETTY 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE ROBERTS, J TR08-2 -- 42-52616 616 Q 44BG T5 GLORY BEE 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE RUARK TR08-2 -- 42-99997 997 P 755 T5 NOT 458TH SHIP 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE SKIDMORE TR08-2 -- 41-29305 305 N 754 T2 I'LL BE BACK 2ND FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE SULLIVAN, E TR08-2 -- 42-100311 311 P 752 T7 YOKUM BOY 2ND FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE TEBBS TR08-2 -- 41-29303 303 H 752 T6 LIBERTY LIB 2ND FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE URBANIAK TR08-2 -- 42-50335 335 A+ 389BG T3 NO NAME OR NAME UNKNOWN 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE VEHSLAGE TR08-2 -- 42-97972 972 I T3 NOT 458TH SHIP - HETHEL 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE VINCENT TR08-2 -- 42-110063 063 B T3 NOT 458TH SHIP - HETHEL 2ND FLIGHT 

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE WAGNER TR08-2 -- 42-52441 441 I 755 T7 LAST CARD LOUIE 2ND FLIGHT - CARGO

25-Sep-44 HORSHAM to LILLE WALKER TR08-2 -- 42-52455 455 O 753 T6 PLUTOCRAT 2ND FLIGHT - CARGO
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